CAYMAN ISLANDS STOCK EXCHANGE ANNOUNCEMENT

For Immediate Release EM Co-Investment Fund LP (the "Issuer")

19 December 2023

On 11 April 2018, the Cayman Islands Stock Exchange (the "**Exchange**") admitted to listing the up to Class A Interests An unlimited number of A limited partnership interests (the "**A Interests**") and Class B interests An unlimited number of B limited partnership interests (the "**B Interests**", and together with A Interests, the "**Interests**") and as described in the confidential private placement memorandum dated 11 April 2018 (as supplemented by way of supplements dated 18 December 2018, May 2019, April 2020 and December 2021 together, the "**Memorandum**") relating to the Interests.

The Issuer hereby wishes to announce that Andrew Whiting has resigned as director of Ronit Capital (GP) Ltd, the sole general partner of the Issuer, with effect from 1 December 2023.

EM Co-Investment Fund LP

PO Box 309, Ugland House Grand Cayman, KY1-1104 Cayman Islands